PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF THE FY 2025 LEARNING TOOLS AND 
EQUIPMENT - SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS EQUIPMENT TO THE 13 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICES (PACKED PER SET) 

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through the General 
Appropriations Act of 2025 intends to apply the sum of Seven Million Two 
Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Two and 58/100 Pesos 
Only (₱7,281,722.58), being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the 
PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF THE FY 2025 LEARNING TOOLS AND 
EQUIPMENT - SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS EQUIPMENT TO THE 13 SCHOOLS 
DIVISION OFFICES (PACKED PER SET). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall

[...]

SET) with identification number PR No. 2025-03-147. 

The Procurement Project is composed of One (1) Lot, the details of 
which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding with the amount of Seven 
Million Two Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Seven Hundred 
Twenty-Two and 58/100 Pesos Only (₱7,281,722.58). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. General Appropriations Act of 2025 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 
9184 and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals